	DA 6 PORO 1805	IND A NICAM	05-02-200	ATION
rO	RM PTO-1595	TRANSMI		Atty. Docket: BHT/3123/26
	To the Commissione	r of Patents and		ginal documents or copy thereof.
١.	Name of conveying party(i	ies):	10134065	s of receiving party(ies):
	Ching CHAN	med 4-19	7 - 00 Name:	Perfect Union Co., Ltd.
	Additional name(s) of conv	veying party(les) att	ached? Foreign	Address: 8-4F, 20, Lane 609, Sec. 5
	L 41.9			Chunghain Road, Sanachung
				Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of		ic Address:
	Execution Date: March 20	. 2000	City: _	State ZIP
			Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No.
	A. Patent Application No.	35800°	\$2007 B.	Patent Registration No.(s)
)2 FC	2:561	40.00 0P Additional num	nbers attached?	es 🗓 No
5.	Name and address of party concerning document shou	to whom corresponded be mailed	ndence 6. Nur One	nber of applications and patents involved:
	Name:DOUGI	HERTY & TROXE	LL	
	5205 La	eesburg Pike	7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	One Sk	yline Place, Suite 1		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Falls Cl	hurch. Virginia 220	41-3401	
	Telephone No.:	75-2711	o. Dep	osit account number 04-1447
	Facsimile No.: 703) 5	75-2707	(Att	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
			DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledg original document.	ge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
			1	
	Bruce H. Troxell		× (\ /4	April 18, 2000

mil da

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

	. E (we). Chan, Ching e addressies) appearis) below. hergingher referred t	to as ASSIGNOR. have invented certain new and upohi
improvements in	Overheating Protector Fo	or Heaters
(hereinstier retei	rred to as the invention) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was
CI executed on c	even date herewith	
executed on:		
C filed on:	Serial No.:	
cstablished by	PCT Imernational Patent Application No.:	Aled:
WHEREAS.	Perfect Union Co., Ltd.	
	SAME TO SENSE	Q Goo 5 Chunchein Pd

whereas. Perfect Union Co., Ltd.
whose post office address is 8-4F, 20, Lane 609, Sec. 5, Chunghain Rd.,
hereinafter referred to as Assiches. If course of acquiring the emire right, like and throughout the world:
United States and throughout the world:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNOE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said presents on and application throughout the United States of Americe, including any and all United States Leavers, Patent granted on any division, communicion, communicion-le-pert and release of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventron throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights ascerded ASSIGNOR, under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other evaluable international entiretions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor-certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said inventorion.

ALSO. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees or execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other pasent application(s) or involve certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said inventors, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said inventors, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, whheat forther consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expanse, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR also agrees, where the information concerning the inventors that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that tawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S shalts, expansions, administrators and other-legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's tole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's togal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Loners Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assigner Name	Chan, Ching	Adores	
Marr Signed	Taipei		
Date	March 20, 2000	- JOH	
Refere me ner	sonally appeared said	(Notacization aphterred but not required) and acknowledged	
	t to be his (her) free act and dend this	day of, 19	
		Notary Public Ny Cummission Engines	

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 04/19/2000